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HRES 1538
Condemning the July 11, 2010, terrorist attacks in Kampala, Uganda.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jul 20, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jul 27, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1538 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jul 20, 2010

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jul 20, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 20, 2010

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Jul 26, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jul 20, 2010
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 27, 2010) 

Condemns: (1) the July 11, 2010 terrorist attacks in Kampala, Uganda; and (2) al Shabaab's destabilizing role in Somalia

and the region.

Encourages the Administration to help Ugandan and Somali authorities bring those responsible for these attacks to

justice.

Expresses condolences to the families of Nate "Oteka" Henn and all the victims of these attacks.

Recognizes Uganda's contributions to the peacekeeping efforts in Somalia.

Calls on the Administration to work with the international community to address the security threat emanating from

Somalia.

Actions Timeline

Jul 27, 2010: Ms. Berkley moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Jul 27, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H6086-6087)
Jul 27, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1538.
Jul 27, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H6086)
Jul 27, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H6086)
Jul 27, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jul 20, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 20, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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